3.3V Low Power Full-Duplex RS-485
Transceivers with 10Mbps Data Rate
    Features
Full-duplex RS-485 and RS-422  transceivers
Operates from a single 3.3V supply
 Interoperable with 5.0V logic  Driver/receiver tri-state enable lines
 -7V to 12V common-mode input voltage  range
±200mV receiver input sensitivity

Telecommunications
Transceivers for EMI-Sensitive Applications
Ordering Information
TK3490
Enhanced ESD Specifications:（"F" only)
±15kV IEC61000-4-2 Air Discharge
±8kV IEC61000-4-2 Contact Discharge
Part Number Package  Packaging Temperature(TA) Package Qty
TK3490ESR SOIC8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK3490ETR TSSOP8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
Remark
TK3490FSR SOIC8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK3490FTR TSSOP8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
 ±15KV
 ±15KV
Note: Please contact us to customize DIP or other packaging device.
